

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Gloves

<i>Item:</i>	975-401-10040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Gloves, Poly, Small Loose Fitting, Powder & Latex Free, High Density Tradex PSM6505 or approved equal 500 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	8	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$2.95	Victoria Bay	BXPOLYSM		500/PACK	\$23.60	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$3.30	Nception	74012	gl-polysma-bx		\$26.40	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$4.08	Choice	682DISPS	682DISPS	1000/Box	\$32.64	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$10.34	ACR	26991	N/A		\$82.70	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-401-10045	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Gloves, Poly, Medium Loose Fitting, Powder & Latex Free, High Density Tradex PMD6505 or approved equal 500 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	138	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$2.95	Victoria Bay	BXPOLYMD		500/PACK	\$407.10	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$3.30	Nception	74013	gl-polymed-bx		\$455.40	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$4.08	Choice	682DISPM	682DISPM	1000/Box	\$563.04	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$10.34	ACR	26992	N/A		\$1,426.58	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-401-10050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Gloves, Poly, Large Loose Fitting, Powder & Latex Free, High Density Tradex PLG6505 or approved equal 500 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	37	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$2.95	Victoria Bay	BXPOLYLG		500/PACK	\$109.15	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$3.30	Nception	74014	gl-polylar-bx		\$122.10	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$4.08	Choice	682DISPL	682DISPL	1000/Box	\$150.96	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$10.34	ACR	26993	N/A		\$382.49	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-401-10055	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Gloves, Poly, X-Large Loose Fitting, Powder & Latex Free, High Density Tradex PXL6505 or approved equal 500 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	7	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$2.95	Victoria Bay	BXPOLYXL		500/PACK	\$20.65	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$3.30	Nception	74015	gl-polyxla-bx		\$23.10	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$10.34 ACR	26994	N/A		\$72.36	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-401-10210	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Gloves, Vinyl, Powder-Free, Small General Purpose, Disposable, Ambidextrous, Rolled Cuff, 4 mil, Latex Free, Smooth Finish, Meets FFDCA Requirements for Food Contact Safety Zone GVP9-S or approved equal 10/ 100 Count				<i>Est Qty:</i> 26	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$16.95 Victoria Bay	64V3000PFS		1000/CASE	\$440.70	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$18.99 Noble Products	394365SCASE	394365SCASE	1000/Box	\$493.74	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$21.68 Safety Zone	GVP9-SM-HH	1030072		\$563.55	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$21.80 Nception	n13112	gl-500s		\$566.80	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-401-10215	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Gloves, Vinyl, Powder-Free, Medium General Purpose, Disposable, Ambidextrous, Rolled Cuff, 4 mil, Latex Free, Smooth Finish, Meets FFDCA Requirements for Food Contact Safety Zone GVP9-M or approved equal 10/ 100 Count				<i>Est Qty:</i> 717	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$16.95 Victoria Bay	64V3000PFM		1000/CASE	\$12,153.15	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$18.99 Noble Products	394365MCASE	394365MCASE	1000/Box	\$13,615.83	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$21.68 Safety Zone	GVP9-MD-HH	1030074		\$15,540.98	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$21.80 Nception	n13113	gl-500m		\$15,630.60	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-401-10220	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Gloves, Vinyl, Powder-Free, Large General Purpose, Disposable, Ambidextrous, Rolled Cuff, 4 mil, Latex Free, Smooth Finish, Meets FFDCA Requirements for Food Contact Safety Zone GVP9-L or approved equal 10/ 100 Count				<i>Est Qty:</i> 979	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$16.95 Victoria Bay	64V3000PFL		1000/CASE	\$16,594.05	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$18.99 Noble Products	394365LCASE	394365LCASE	1000/Box	\$18,591.21	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$21.68 Safety Zone	GVP9-LG-HH	1030073		\$21,219.83	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$21.80 Nception	n13114	gl-500l		\$21,342.20	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-401-10225	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Gloves, Vinyl, Powder-Free, X-Large General Purpose, Disposable, Ambidextrous, Rolled Cuff, 4 mil, Latex Free, Smooth Finish, Meets FFDA Requirements for Food Contact Safety Zone GVP9-XL or approved equal 10/ 100 Count					<i>Est Qty:</i>	265
32200	Imperial Dade		\$16.95	Victoria Bay	64V3000PFXL		1000/CASE	\$4,491.75	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$18.99	Noble Products	394365XLCASE	394365XLCASE	1000/Box	\$5,032.35	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$21.68	Safety Zone	GVP9-XL-HH	1030071		\$5,743.88	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$21.80	Nception	n13115	gl-500xl		\$5,777.00	☒

Aprons, Disposable

<i>Item:</i>	975-402-10020	<i>UOM:</i> Box	Apron, Disposable, Poly, White 28" x 46", Smooth, Low Density, Medium Duty NeatGards AMSW or approved equal 100 Per Box					<i>Est Qty:</i>	36	
11110	11400 Inc.			\$4.55	Choice	682APRON	682APRON	42" x 24"	\$163.80	☐
73365	Stigler Supply			\$21.05	Handgards	303764020	fs-apronmeddty		\$757.80	☒
32200	Imperial Dade			\$44.14	Victoria Bay	DAP2442		1000/CASE	\$1,589.04	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$102.73	ACR	RPA20	1074217		\$3,698.10	☐

Bleach

<i>Item:</i>	975-403-20010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bleach, 5.25% Hypochlorite Majestic MA-120 or approved equal 6/ 1 Gallons/Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	155	
32200	Imperial Dade			\$19.39	Kik	PUREBRIGHTGL		6/CASE	\$3,005.45	☒
73365	Stigler Supply			\$20.55	Champion	ar110001	mc-0036		\$3,185.25	☒
11110	11400 Inc.			\$22.79	Pure Bright	147BL6	147BL6		\$3,532.45	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$23.59	Reliable	75000350	1207650		\$3,656.06	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 4 of 44

Bags (Paper, Plastic)

Item:	975-405-25000	UOM:	Case	Lunch/Grocery Bag, Paper, Kraft, 4# Duro 4# or approved equal 500 Per Case				Est Qty:	62	
11110	11400 Inc.			\$7.12 Choice	433BR4BGC	433BR4BGC		\$441.44	☐	
32200	Imperial Dade			\$8.83 Victoria Bay	VB4SOB		500/PACK	\$547.46	☒	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$11.85 Duro	18404	722578		\$734.70	☐	
73365	Stigler Supply			\$14.71 Duro	18404	fs-bagkraft4#		\$912.02	☒	
Item:	975-405-25010	UOM:	Case	Lunch/Grocery Bag, Paper, White, 6# Duro 6# or approved equal 500 Per Case				Est Qty:	477	
11110	11400 Inc.			\$10.44 Choice	433BR6BGC	433BR6BGC		\$4,979.88	☐	
32200	Imperial Dade			\$14.85 Victoria Bay	VB6SOBW		500/PACK	\$7,083.45	☒	
73365	Stigler Supply			\$19.51 Duro	51406	fs-bag#6wht		\$9,306.27	☒	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$21.00 Duro	51046	722580		\$10,017.00	☐	
Item:	975-405-25020	UOM:	Case	Lunch/Grocery Bag, Paper, Kraft, 8# Extra Heavy Duty Paper Duro 8# or approved equal 400 Per Case				Est Qty:	25	
11110	11400 Inc.			\$11.39 Choice	433BR8BGC	433BR8BGC	500/Case	\$284.75	☐	
32200	Imperial Dade			\$13.40 Victoria Bay	VB8SOB		500/PACK	\$335.00	☒	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$17.69 Duro	18408	722584		\$442.19	☐	
73365	Stigler Supply			\$22.50 Duro	18408	fs-bagkraft8#		\$562.50	☒	
Item:	975-405-26010	UOM:	Case	"Thank You" Bag, Plastic, With Handles, White Tshirt Bags Inteplast THW1VAL or approved equal 900 Per Case				Est Qty:	82	
11110	11400 Inc.			\$11.39 Choice	433NHT101	433NHT101	700/Case	\$933.98	☐	
32200	Imperial Dade			\$21.00 Hilex	QUIKSAK		1000/CASE	\$1,722.00	☒	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$23.63 Inteplast	THW1A	722414		\$1,937.25	☐	

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

73365	Stigler Supply		\$26.13	SEM	sem11.56.521.625	fs-baghandleto	1000 cs	\$2,142.66	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-405-27010	<i>UOM:</i> Roll	Freezer Storage Bag, Clear, 18 x 24 Inches With Twist Ties, Hi-Density, Grease and Leak Resistant, FDA Approved for Food Use Handgards 303679977 or approved equal 250 Per Roll					<i>Est Qty:</i> 92	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$10.75	Handgards	303679977	727607		\$989.00	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$11.12	Beta	RT1824		250/CASE	\$1,023.04	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$13.23	Handgards	303679977	fs-polyfreezeb		\$1,217.16	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$17.57	Webstaurant Store	182RRF24	182RRF24		\$1,616.44	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-405-27040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Bag, Poly, 8 x 3 x 15 Inches, Clear FDA Approved for Food Use, Low Density, .6 mil Handgards 304985356 or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 699	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$12.88	Victoria Bay	VB8315		1000/CASE	\$9,003.12	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$14.24	Inteplast	130060315	130060315	6" x 3" x 15"	\$9,953.76	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$17.54	Handgards	304985356	1177595		\$12,258.71	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$20.04	Handgards	304985356	fs-bagpoly8x3x15		\$14,007.96	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-405-27055	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Saddle Pack Holder/Dispenser, 6 x 6 x 11.5 Inches Coated Wire, Holds Handgards Sandwich Bags Handgards 303981012 or approved equal 2 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 10	
73365	Stigler Supply		\$11.47	Handgards	303981012	fs-fs-saddlerack	each	\$114.70	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$12.34	Choice	130DPSTAND	130DPSTAND	8" x 11 3/4"	\$123.40	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$23.05	Handgards	303981010	N/A		\$230.50	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$28.95	Elkay	DPWSTAND		1/EACH	\$289.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-405-27060	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich Bag, Poly, 6.5 x 7 Inches, Plain Clear, High Density, 1.75 Inch Flip Lock, Grease and Leak Resistant, FDA Approved for Food Use, MUST FIT SADDLE PACK HOLDER/DISPENSER (975-405-27055) Handgards 304985211 or approved equal 2000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 508	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$10.95	Elkay	DP657		2000/CASE	\$5,562.60	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

11110	11400 Inc.		\$12.82	Choice	130D77UF	130D77UF	7 1/2" x 7 1/2"	\$6,512.56	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$12.86	Handgards	304985211	1177593		\$6,534.15	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$14.70	Handgards	304985211	fs-saddlesandwic		\$7,467.60	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-405-27080	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich Bag, Poly, 6.5 x 7 Inches, Cheeseburger Clear with Orange Print, High Density, 1.75 Inch Flip Lock, Grease and Leak Resistant, FDA Approved for Food Use, MUST FIT SADDLE PACK HOLDER/DISPENSER (975-405-27055) Handgards 303679600 or approved equal 2000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 35	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$12.50	Elkay	DP657CHB		2000/CASE	\$437.50	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$13.74	Handgards	303679600	fs-saddlecheese		\$480.90	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$14.74	Handgards	303679600	1177591		\$515.81	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-405-27085	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich Bag, Poly, 6.5 x 7 Inches, Chicken Clear with Rust Print, High Density, 1.75 Inch Flip Lock, Grease and Leak Resistant, FDA Approved for Food Use, MUST FIT SADDLE PACK HOLDER/DISPENSER (975-405-27055) Handgards 303679591 or approved equal 2000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 25	
73365	Stigler Supply					fs-saddlechicks	discontinued by mfg		☒
32200	Imperial Dade		\$12.50	Elkay	DP657CHK		2000/CASE	\$312.50	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$12.86	Handgards	304985211	1177593	discontinued, same as 27140	\$321.56	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-405-27100	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich Bag, Poly, 5.5 x 5.5 Inches, Cookie Clear with Brown Print, High Density, 1.5 Inch Flip Lock, Grease and Leak Resistant, FDA Approved for Food Use, MUST FIT SADDLE PACK HOLDER/DISPENSER (975-405-27055) Handgards 303679613 or approved equal 2000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 237	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$11.39	Choice	130D55CF	130D55CF		\$2,699.43	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$11.68	Handgards	303679613	1177590		\$2,766.98	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$12.50	Elkay	.DP5555PCK		2000/CASE	\$2,962.50	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$13.34	Handgards	303679613	fs-saddlecookie		\$3,161.58	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-405-27140	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sandwich Bag, Poly, 6.5 x 7 Inches, Plain Clear, High Density, 1.5 Inch Flip Lock, Grease and Leak Resistant, FDA Approved for Food Use, FITS SADDLE PACK HOLDER/DISPENSER (975-405-27055) Handgards 304985211 or approved equal 2000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	25	
88888	NO AWARD							\$0.00	☒
32200	Imperial Dade		\$10.95	Elkay	DP657		2000/CASE	\$273.75	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$11.39	Choice	130D66UF	130D66UF	6 1/2" x 6 1/4"	\$284.75	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$12.86	Handgards	304985211	1177593		\$321.56	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$14.70	Handgards	304985211	fs-saddleflip		\$367.50	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-405-28010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Storage Bags, Plastic, 5 x 8 Inches Zip Lock Style National Plastics Z58 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	218	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$6.86	Victoria Bay	FB428		1000/CASE	\$1,495.48	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$12.30	Americare	grzip-sand	fs-bagzipsand		\$2,681.40	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$12.36	Handgards	304985110	723014	6.5X6 SANDWICH SIZE	\$2,695.03	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$21.37	LK Pkg	130F206081M	130F206081M	6" x 8"	\$4,658.66	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-405-28020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Storage Bags, Plastic, 8 x 10 Inches Zip Lock Style National Plastics Z810 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	39	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$12.25	Victoria Bay	FB6312		1000/CASE	\$477.75	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$16.84	Handgards	304985120	723015	7X8 QUART RECLOSABLE BAG	\$656.66	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$16.87	Heritage	j0708wcx01	fs-bagzipquart		\$657.93	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$80.74	LK Pkg	130FP208101M	130FP208101M		\$3,148.86	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-405-28030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Storage Bags, Plastic, 10 x 12 Inches Zip Lock Style National Plastics Z1012 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	117	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$14.30	Handgards	304985130	723016	10.5X10.5 GALLON RECLOSABLE	\$1,673.10	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

73365	Stigler Supply	\$16.26	Heritage	j1011wc	fs-bagzipgal		\$1,902.42	☒
11110	11400 Inc.	\$17.09	LK Pkg	130F21012G250	130F21012G250	250/Case	\$1,999.53	☐
32200	Imperial Dade	\$18.95	Victoria Bay	8315P		1000/CASE	\$2,217.15	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-405-28050	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Food Bags, Dry Wax Paper, Unprinted, 6" x 6"			<i>Est Qty:</i>	31
				1000 Per Case				
11110	11400 Inc.	\$47.49	Choice	150WWB	150WWB	6 1/2" x 3/4" x 6 3/4" / 2000/Case	\$1,472.19	☐
32200	Imperial Dade	\$130.79	Kari Out	130MARET		6000/CASE	\$4,054.49	☒
73365	Stigler Supply	\$150.23	Fischer	508	fs-bagwax6.75x6.5		\$4,657.13	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-405-29000	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Bun Pan Cover, 21 x 6 x 35 Inches			<i>Est Qty:</i>	160
				For Standard 26 Inch Bun Tray, FDA Approved for Food Use				
				Fortune D2135 or approved equal				
				200 Per Case				
32200	Imperial Dade	\$16.46	Beta	A35		200/CASE	\$2,633.60	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$16.74	Handgards	303679979	723001	27X37 ROLL RACK BUN PAN BAG	\$2,678.00	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$17.62	Handgards	303679979	fs-bunpanbag		\$2,819.20	☒
11110	11400 Inc.	\$25.17	LK Pkg	182C35	182C35		\$4,027.20	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-405-29010	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Bun Pan Rack Covers, 52 x 80 Inches			<i>Est Qty:</i>	120
				Natural, FDA Approved for Food Storage				
				National Plastics or approved equal				
				50 Per Case				
32200	Imperial Dade	\$14.07	Beta	BR52X80		50/CASE	\$1,688.40	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$19.34	Handgards	303679971	723010	52X80 ROLL PACK RACK COVER	\$2,320.50	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$19.34	Handgards	303679971	fs-bunrackcover		\$2,320.80	☒
11110	11400 Inc.	\$21.84	LK Pkg	409RC80	409RC80		\$2,620.80	☐
Boxes & Cartons (Paperboard)								
<i>Item:</i>	975-406-26010	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Carry Out Container, Paperboard, Plain White, 12z			<i>Est Qty:</i>	102
				Poly-Coated Interior, Leak & Cut Resistant, No Assembly Required				
				FoldPak 12SSPLAIN or approved equal				
				500 Per Case				
32200	Imperial Dade	\$62.43	Victoria Bay	VB12FCW		1000/CASE	\$6,367.86	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

73365	Stigler Supply		\$69.55	Foldpak	12sspln	fs-cont3.5ozwhite		\$7,094.10	☒
Trays									
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30110	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Food Tray, 4z, Paper, Red/White Plaid Coated, Durable, One Piece SQP 8706 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1062
11110	11400 Inc.		\$15.19	Specialty Packaging	79525RC1M	79525RC1M		\$16,131.78	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$15.95	Victoria Bay	VBFTQRP		1000/CASE	\$16,938.90	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$16.44	SQP	8706	1138868		\$17,456.63	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$20.79	Nception	spw025	fs-trayfood4oz		\$22,078.98	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30120	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Food Tray, 6z, Paper, Red/White Plaid Coated, Durable, One Piece SQP 8707 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	340
32200	Imperial Dade		\$16.90	SQP	8707TRAY		1000/CASE	\$5,746.00	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$17.69	SQP	8707	1176927		\$6,013.75	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$18.04	Specialty Packaging	79540RC1M	79540RC1M		\$6,133.60	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$21.18	Nception	spw040	fs-trayfood6oz		\$7,201.20	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30130	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Food Tray, 8z, Paper, Red/White Plaid Coated, Durable, One Piece SQP 8708 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	156
11110	11400 Inc.		\$18.52	Specialty Packaging	79550RC1M	79550RC1M		\$2,889.12	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$18.60	Victoria Bay	VBFTHRP		1000/CASE	\$2,901.60	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$18.94	SQP	8708	1127841		\$2,954.25	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$23.85	Nception	spw050	fs-trayfood8oz		\$3,720.60	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30140	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Food Tray, 1 Lb, Paper, Red/White Plaid Coated, Durable, One Piece SQP 8701 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	256
11110	11400 Inc.		\$20.89	Specialty Packaging	795100RC1M	795100RC1M		\$5,347.84	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 10 of 44

32200	Imperial Dade	\$21.47	Victoria Bay	VBFT1RP		1000/CASE	\$5,496.32	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$22.19	SQP	8701	1127843		\$5,680.00	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$30.44	Nception	spw100	fs-trayfood1lb		\$7,792.64	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30150	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Food Tray, 2 Lb, Paper, Red/White Plaid Coated, Durable, One Piece SQP 8702 or approved equal 1000 Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	1147
11110	11400 Inc.	\$22.32	Specialty Packaging	795200RC1M	795200RC1M		\$25,601.04	☐
32200	Imperial Dade	\$24.17	Victoria Bay	VBFT2RP		1000/CASE	\$27,722.99	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$24.56	SQP	8702	1127839		\$28,173.19	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$32.14	Nception	spw200	fs-trayfood2lb		\$36,864.58	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30160	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Food Tray, 3 Lb, Paper, Red/White Plaid Coated, Durable, One Piece SQP 8703 or approved equal 500 Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	768
11110	11400 Inc.	\$18.52	Specialty Packaging	795300RC500	795300RC500		\$14,223.36	☐
32200	Imperial Dade	\$18.95	Victoria Bay	VBFT3RP		500/CASE	\$14,553.60	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$19.56	SQP	8703	1127842		\$15,024.00	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$27.14	Nception	spw300	fs-trayfood3lb		\$20,843.52	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30170	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Food Tray, 5 Lb, Paper, Red/White Plaid Coated, Durable, One Piece SQP 8705 or approved equal 500 Count Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i>	1176
32200	Imperial Dade	\$23.19	Victoria Bay	VBFT5RP		500/CASE	\$27,271.44	☒
11110	11400 Inc.	\$24.22	Specialty Packaging	795500RC500	795500RC500		\$28,482.72	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$25.31	SQP	8705	1127844		\$29,767.50	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$35.71	Nception	spw500	fs-trayfood5lb		\$41,994.96	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30180	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Tray, 1 Lb, Paper, Deco Design No Assembly Required Southern Champion 05638 or approved equal 1000 Count Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	575	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$20.13 Victoria Bay	VBFT1K		1000/CASE		\$11,574.75	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$22.19 SQP	8701	1127843			\$12,757.81	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$23.74 Carnival King	795100CSTN1M	795100CSTN1M	similar to "deco design"		\$13,650.50	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$32.25 SQP	5638	5638			\$18,543.75	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30185	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Tray, 2 Lb, Paper, Deco Design No Assembly Required Southern Champion 05648 or approved equal 1000 Count Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1061	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$22.15 Victoria Bay	VBFT2K		1000/CASE		\$23,501.15	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$24.56 SQP	8702	1127839			\$26,060.81	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$28.97 Carnival King	795200CSTN1M	795200CSTN1M	similar to "deco design"		\$30,737.17	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$39.55 SQP	5648	5648			\$41,962.55	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30190	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Tray, 3 Lb, Paper, Deco Design No Assembly Required Southern Champion 05668 or approved equal 500 Count Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	584	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$19.56 SQP	8703	1127842			\$11,424.50	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$20.24 Victoria Bay	VBFT3K		500/CASE		\$11,820.16	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$21.84 Carnival King	795300CSTN500	795300CSTN500	similar to "deco design"		\$12,754.56	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$27.76 SQP	5668	5668			\$16,211.84	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30195	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Tray, 5 Lb, Paper, Deco Design No Assembly Required Southern Champion 05678 or approved equal 500 Count Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	681	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$24.69 Victoria Bay	VBFT5K		500/CASE		\$16,813.89	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$25.31 SQP	8705	1127842			\$17,237.81	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$28.02 Carnival King	795500CSTN500	795500CSTN500	similar to "deco design"		\$19,081.62	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 12 of 44

73365	Stigler Supply		\$35.95	SQP	5678	5678		\$24,481.95	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30210	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Carry Tray, Rectangular, White Foam 8 x 5 1/2 x 5/8 Inches Pactiv TF1-02S0 or approved equal 500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 216	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$21.37	CKF	3742SWHITE	3742SWHITE	8 1/4" x 5 3/4" x 1/2"	\$4,615.92	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$21.79	Pactiv	TF102S		500/CASE	\$4,706.64	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$36.00	Novapax	100072261	fs-trayfoam5x8		\$7,776.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30230	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Carry Tray, Square, 5 x 5 Inches White Styrofoam GenPak 1S or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 25	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$26.77	Pactiv	DSTF10010		1000/CASE	\$669.25	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$52.04	Novapax	100072163	fs-trayfoam5x5		\$1,301.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30250	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tray, 5 Compartment, Foam, White 10.38 x 8.38 Inches, Bottom Laminated GenPak 10500W or approved equal 500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 11521	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$24.10	Pactiv	TH10500		500/CASE	\$277,656.10	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$28.41	Republic Plastics	71440	1092566		\$327,340.41	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$31.97	Darnel	du2014501	fs-traylunch5cmp		\$368,326.37	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$47.49	Genpak	37410500WH	37410500WH	10 3/8" x 8 3/8" x 1 3/16"	\$547,132.29	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30255	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tray, 5 Compartment, Foam, Black 8.25" x 10.25" x 1" Pactiv YTHB0500SGBX or approved equal 500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 25	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$24.10	Pactiv	YTHB0500		500/CASE	\$602.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-407-30270	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Tray, 5 Compartment, Fiber, Heavy Duty, 8.5" x 10.5" 100% Compostable, Single Use Chinet 22025 or approved equal 500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 100	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$22.27	Huhtamaki	21032		240/CASE	\$2,227.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 13 of 44

11110	11400 Inc.	\$52.24	EcoChoice	395TRAY5	395TRAY5	10" x 8", 400/Case	\$5,224.00	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$58.50	Huhtamaki	21024	fs-trayfiber5		\$5,850.00	☒

Napkins

<i>Item:</i>	975-409-35000	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Napkin Tower Dispenser, Black Morcon NT555 or approved equal				<i>Est Qty:</i>	50	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$15.77	Essity	32XPS		1/EACH	\$788.50	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$30.39	Dixie	71254550A	71254550A		\$1,519.50	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$33.13	Morcon		fs-npkntower		\$1,656.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-409-35010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Napkins, Two Ply, Interfold, White 6.3 x 8.8 Inches, For Use with 975-409-35000 Morcon 4500VN or approved equal 6000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	122	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$26.61	Victoria Bay	VBIFNWW		6000/CASE	\$3,246.42	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$28.97	Choice	966UPWIDEB	966UPWIDEB	6 1/2" x 8 1/2"	\$3,534.34	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$33.26	BelleMarque	#2122	723041		\$4,058.03	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$34.38	CT	46001	fs-napkininterf		\$4,194.36	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-409-35020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Napkins, Single Ply, Interfold, White 13 x 8.5 Inches (Open), 500/Pkg, 12 Pkg/Cs SCA DX900 or approved equal 6000 Per Cs				<i>Est Qty:</i>	430	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$23.27	Choice	966UPWIDEB1	966UPWIDEB1	6 1/2" x 8 1/2"	\$10,006.10	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$26.61	Victoria Bay	VBIFNWW		6000/CASE	\$11,442.30	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$33.26	BelleMarque	#2122	723041		\$14,302.88	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$80.98	SCA	trkdx900	trkdx900		\$34,821.40	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-409-35030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Napkins, Single Ply, Luncheon, White 12 x 12 Inches (Open), 500/Pkg, 12 Pkg/Cs Cascades Pro N020 or approved equal 6000 Per Cs				<i>Est Qty:</i>	42	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$24.37	Victoria Bay	LNAP12500		6000/CASE	\$1,023.54	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$34.11	BelleMarque	#200	785390		\$1,432.73	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 14 of 44

73365	Stigler Supply	\$35.53	Crystalware	In12500	fs-npknlunch	\$1,492.26	☒
11110	11400 Inc.	\$41.32	Webstaurant Store	5001N200	5001N200	\$1,735.44	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-409-35045	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Napkins, Tallfold, White, 7.25" x 13.5" Dispenser Type Cascade 2569 or approved equal 10000 Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i> 309	
11110	11400 Inc.	\$22.79	Choice	966TALLFLDB	966TALLFLDB	6" x 13", 8000/Case	\$7,042.11 ☐
32200	Imperial Dade	\$29.17	Victoria Bay	VBTFN		10000/CASE	\$9,013.53 ☒
73365	Stigler Supply	\$34.99	CT	46055	fs-napkintall		\$10,811.91 ☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$42.38	BelleMarque	#3500	N/A		\$13,093.88 ☐
Plates							
<i>Item:</i>	975-411-41010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Plates, 6 Inch Round, Foam, White Non-Laminated, 1000 Plates per Case Pactiv TH1-0006 or approved equal 8/125 Count Pkg/Cs			<i>Est Qty:</i> 32	
32200	Imperial Dade	\$19.82	Pactiv	YTH10006		1000/CASE	\$634.24 ☒
11110	11400 Inc.	\$22.32	Dart	3016PWCR	3016PWCR		\$714.24 ☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$22.60	Dart	6PWCR	722201		\$723.20 ☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$29.05	Darnel	du5006101	fs-platefoam6"		\$929.60 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-411-41030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Plates, 9 Inch Round Dinner, Foam, White Non-Laminated, 500 Plates per Case Pactiv TH1-0009 or approved equal 10/50 Count Pkg/Cs			<i>Est Qty:</i> 94	
32200	Imperial Dade	\$17.64	Pactiv	TH10009		500/CASE	\$1,658.16 ☒
11110	11400 Inc.	\$21.84	Dart	37480900	37480900		\$2,052.96 ☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$26.24	Dart	9PWCR	722202		\$2,466.33 ☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$28.30	Darnel	du5009101	fs-platefoam9"		\$2,660.20 ☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 15 of 44

<i>Item:</i>	975-411-41050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Plates, 9 Inch --3 Compartment Round Non-Laminated, Foam, White, 500 Plates per Case Pactiv TH1-0011 or approved equal 4/125 Count Pkg/Cs				<i>Est Qty:</i>	25	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$17.64 Pactiv	TH10011		500/CASE		\$441.00	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$26.24 Dart	9CPWCR	N/A			\$655.94	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$28.30 Darnel	du5009301	fs-platefoam9/3			\$707.50	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$33.72 Dart	30110CPWCR	30110CPWCR	10 1/4"		\$843.00	☐

<i>Item:</i>	975-411-42010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Plates, 6 Inch Round, Paper, White Uncoated AJM PP6SEEWL or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	69	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$12.95 AJM	6S1M		1000/CASE		\$893.55	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$14.24 Plastirun	433602	433602			\$982.56	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$15.85 Plastirun	726	fs-platepaper6			\$1,093.65	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$22.60 Dart	6PWCR	722201			\$1,559.40	☐

<i>Item:</i>	975-411-42020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Plates, 9 Inch Round, Paper, White Uncoated AJM PP9SEEWL or approved equal 1200 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	46	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$18.52 Plastirun	4339BULK	4339BULK	1000/Case		\$851.92	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$18.95 AJM	10100		1000/CASE		\$871.70	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$26.24 Dart	9PWCR	722202			\$1,206.93	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$26.62 Plastirun	426	fs-platepaper9			\$1,224.52	☒

Bowls & Lids

<i>Item:</i>	975-413-45030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bowls with Lip, Foam, White, 12z Non-Laminated, 1000 Bowls Per Case GenPak 82100 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	103	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$26.03 Pactiv	YTH10012		1000/CASE		\$2,681.09	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$28.49 Dart	30112BWWCR	30112BWWCR			\$2,934.47	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 16 of 44

76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$32.59	Dart	12BWWC	722200		\$3,356.51	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$36.63	Dart	12bwwc	fs-bowlfoam12oz		\$3,772.89	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-413-45070	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bowls without Lip, Foam, White, 5z 1000 Bowls Per Case Dart 5B20 or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 50	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$45.89	Dart	5B20		1000/CASE	\$2,294.50	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$50.49	Dart	5B20	723388		\$2,524.38	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$56.52	Dart	3015B20	3015B20		\$2,826.00	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$62.48	Dart	5b20	fs-5b20		\$3,124.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-413-45080	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Lid for 5z. Bowl, Dome Clear, Fits Unified # 975-413-45070 Dart 20DLC or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 26	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$91.56	Dart	20DLCR	722553		\$2,380.63	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$97.67	Dart	30120DLCR	30120DLCR		\$2,539.42	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$99.59	Dart	20HDLC		1000/CASE	\$2,589.34	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$108.99	Dart	20dlc	fs-20dlcr		\$2,833.74	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-413-45090	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Bowls without Lip, Foam, White, 8z 1000 Bowls Per Case Dart 8B20 or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 27	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$54.86	Dart	8B20		1000/CASE	\$1,481.22	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$60.35	Dart	8B20	722536		\$1,629.45	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$64.37	Dart	3018B20	3018B20		\$1,737.99	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$81.24	Dart	8b20	fs-8b20		\$2,193.48	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-413-45110	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Casserole Dish, Foam, Oval, 8z Laminated, Honey Color Dart 8CDHQ or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 42	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$61.74	Dart	3018CDBQR	3018CDBQR	Black	\$2,593.08	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

73365	Stigler Supply	\$68.75	Dart	8cdhq	fs-bwl8foamoval	\$2,887.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-413-46010	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Bowl, Polypropylene, Black, 6" Round, 16z Incredi-Bowl, Can Withstand Temps up to 230 Degrees Achor Packaging M5850B or approved equal 250 Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i> 25
32200	Imperial Dade	\$36.77	Anchor	M5816B	250/CASE	\$919.25	☒
73365	Stigler Supply	\$41.75	Fineline	5016bk	fs-bowlpet16oz	\$1,043.75	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$45.13	Dart	B16SB	844433	\$1,128.13	☐

Cups & Lids

<i>Item:</i>	975-415-50020	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Cup, 8z, Foam, White, Tall Dart 8J8 or approved equal 1000 Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i> 30
32200	Imperial Dade	\$30.32	Dart	8J8	1000/CASE	\$909.60	☒
11110	11400 Inc.	\$30.39	Dart	3018J8	3018J8	\$911.70	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$33.36	Dart	8J8	722008	\$1,000.88	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$41.11	Dart	8j8	fs-foamcup8oz	\$1,233.30	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-50030	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Cup, 10z, Foam, White, Tall Dart 10J10 or approved equal 1000 Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i> 35
32200	Imperial Dade	\$38.62	Dart	10J10	1000/CASE	\$1,351.70	☒
11110	11400 Inc.	\$40.37	Dart	30110J10	30110J10	\$1,412.95	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$42.49	Dart	10J10	722184	\$1,487.06	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$52.34	Dart	10j10	fs-foamcup10oz	\$1,831.90	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-50040	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Cup, 12z, Foam, White, Tall Dart 12J12 or approved equal 1000 Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i> 31
11110	11400 Inc.	\$42.74	Dart	30112J12	30112J12	\$1,324.94	☐
32200	Imperial Dade	\$43.04	Dart	12J12	1000/CASE	\$1,334.24	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$47.35	Dart	12J12	722263	\$1,467.85	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 18 of 44

73365	Stigler Supply		\$58.33	Dart	12j12	fs-foamcup12oz		\$1,808.23	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-51010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cup, Plastic, Translucent, 5z Cold Beverage Dart Y5 or approved equal 2500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 316	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$27.48	Victoria Bay	VBPP5CUP		2500/CASE	\$8,683.68	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$36.72	Nception	n61105	fs-trans5oz		\$11,603.52	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$48.44	Choice	500TW5	500TW5		\$15,307.04	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$74.25	Fabrikal	RK5	762894		\$23,463.00	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-51020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cup, Plastic, Translucent, 9z Cold Beverage Dart Y9 or approved equal 2500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 57	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$44.25	Victoria Bay	VBPP9CUP		2500/CASE	\$2,522.25	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$53.23	Nception	n61109	fs-trans9oz		\$3,034.11	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$62.69	Choice	500TW9	500TW9		\$3,573.33	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$111.38	Fabrikal	RK9	723310		\$6,348.38	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-51030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cup, Plastic, Translucent, 12z Cold Beverage Dart Y12S or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 25	
73365	Stigler Supply		\$33.21	Nception	n61112	fs-trans12oz		\$830.25	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$34.19	Choice	500TW12	500TW12		\$854.75	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$47.51	Victoria Bay	VBPP12CUP		1000/CASE	\$1,187.75	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$59.40	Fabrikal	RK12	723312		\$1,485.00	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-51035	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cup, Plastic, Clear, 12z Cold Beverage Dart TP12 or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 26	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$40.61	Victoria Bay	VG12CF		1000/CASE	\$1,055.86	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$41.25	Ocala	FU7004	1182352		\$1,072.50	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 19 of 44

11110	11400 Inc.		\$45.59	Choice	500CC12	500CC12		\$1,185.34	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$52.08	Nception	n60112	fs-pet12oz-cs		\$1,354.08	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-51040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cup, Plastic, Clear, 14z Cold Beverage Empress EPET14 or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 57	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$40.61	Victoria Bay	VG12CF		1000/CASE	\$2,314.77	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$41.25	Ocala	FU7004	1182352	12 OZ NOT 14	\$2,351.25	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$43.35	Nception		fs-pet14oz		\$2,470.95	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$118.74	Fabrikal	760NC12S	760NC12S	Squat Plastic Cup	\$6,768.18	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-51050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cup, Plastic, Clear, 16z Flush Fill, Cold Beverage Dart TR16 or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 28	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$46.33	Victoria Bay	VG16CF		1000/CASE	\$1,297.24	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$47.02	Choice	500CC16	500CC16		\$1,316.56	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$49.06	Ocala	FU7005	1182353		\$1,373.75	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$61.71	Nception	n65124	fs-pet16oz		\$1,727.88	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-51060	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cup, Plastic, Clear, 20z Cold Beverage Dart TP20 or approved equal 600 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 36	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$38.47	Choice	500CC20	500CC20		\$1,384.92	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$42.71	Nception	n60120	fs-pet20oz		\$1,537.56	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$53.75	Ocala	FU7006	1182354		\$1,935.00	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$56.43	Victoria Bay	VG20CF		1000/CASE	\$2,031.48	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-51065	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Lid, Snap On, Straw Slotted Fits 20z Clear Plastic Cup Dart 626TS or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 68	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$17.30	Victoria Bay	F98HCF		1000/CASE	\$1,176.40	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 20 of 44

76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$18.85	Ocala	FU3001	1182360		\$1,281.80	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$26.59	Choice	500LFLAT	500LFLAT		\$1,808.12	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$27.78	Nception	n65124	fs-petlid12-24oz		\$1,889.04	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-52040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Portion Cup, Translucent Plastic, 1z Dart 100PC, Sweetheart UR1 2500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 38	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$12.24	Victoria Bay	VBPCP1C	2500/CASE		\$465.12	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$14.05	Ocala	CLPPPC10-TRI	1123604		\$533.90	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$14.72	Choice	127P100C	127P100C		\$559.36	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$17.33	Nception	n64101	fs-souffle1oz		\$658.54	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-52050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Lid for 1z Cup, Translucent Plastic Dart 100PCL, Sweetheart LUR1 2500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 34	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$10.70	Victoria Bay	VBPCLT1	2500/CASE		\$363.80	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$12.34	Choice	127PL100	127PL100		\$419.56	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$13.94	Ocala	CLPETPCL10-TRI	1123620		\$473.88	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$14.85	Nception	n69101	fs-soufflelid1oz		\$504.90	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-52055	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Portion Cup, Black Plastic, 2z Dart P200BLK or approved equal 2500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 73	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$18.04	Choice	127P2B	127P2B		\$1,316.92	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$21.62	Victoria Bay	VBPCP2B	2500/CASE		\$1,578.26	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$23.39	Ocala	BPPPC20-TRI	1123616		\$1,707.29	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$27.75	Nception	pc200b	fs-souffle2ozbl		\$2,025.75	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-52060	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Portion Cup, Translucent Plastic, 2z Dart P200N, Sweetheart UR2H 2500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 190	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$18.04	Choice	127P2C	127P2C		\$3,427.60	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$18.34	Victoria Bay	VBPCP2C	2500/CASE		\$3,484.60	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$21.88	Ocala	CLPPPC20-TRI	1123608	\$4,156.25	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$27.75	Nception	pc200b	fs-souffle2oz	\$5,272.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-52070	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Lid for 2z Cup, Translucent Plastic		<i>Est Qty:</i>	240
				Dart 200PCL, Sweetheart LUR2H			
				2500 Per Case			
32200	Imperial Dade	\$15.18	Victoria Bay	VBPCLT2	2500/CASE	\$3,643.20	☒
11110	11400 Inc.	\$16.62	Choice	127PL2	127PL2	\$3,988.80	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$21.84	Ocala	CLPETPCL20-TRI	1123621	\$5,241.00	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$25.35	Nception	n69102	fs-soufflelid20z	\$6,084.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-52080	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Portion Cup, Translucent Plastic, 3.25z		<i>Est Qty:</i>	30
				Dart P325N, Sweetheart UR325			
				2500 Per Case			
32200	Imperial Dade	\$28.67	Victoria Bay	VBPCP325C	2500/CASE	\$860.10	☒
11110	11400 Inc.	\$30.39	Choice	127P325C	127P325C	\$911.70	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$34.71	Ocala	CLPPPC325-TRI	1123609	\$1,041.38	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$40.80	Nception	n64103	fs-souffle3.25oz	\$1,224.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-52085	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Portion Cup, Black Plastic, 4z		<i>Est Qty:</i>	27
				Dart P400BLK or approved equal			
				2500 Per Case			
11110	11400 Inc.	\$31.82	Choice	127P400B	127P400B	\$859.14	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$38.66	Ocala	BPPPC40-TRI	1123618	\$1,043.89	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$44.80		pc400b	fs-souffle4/ozbl	\$1,209.60	☒
32200	Imperial Dade	\$49.60	Pactiv	PC400B	2500/CASE	\$1,339.20	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-52090	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Portion Cup, Translucent Plastic, 4z		<i>Est Qty:</i>	228
				Dart P400N, Sweetheart UR4			
				2500 Per Case			
11110	11400 Inc.	\$31.82	Choice	127P400C	127P400C	\$7,254.96	☐
32200	Imperial Dade	\$32.34	Victoria Bay	VBPCP4C	2500/CASE	\$7,373.52	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$39.19	Ocala	CLPPPC40-TRI	1123612	\$8,934.75	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

73365	Stigler Supply		\$44.80	Nception	pc400	fs-souffle4/oz		\$10,214.40	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-52095	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Portion Cup, Translucent Plastic, 5.5z Dart/Solo P550N, Sweetheart UR55 2500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 301	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$39.65	Victoria Bay	VBPCP55C		2500/CASE	\$11,934.65	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$42.27	Choice	127P550C	127P550C		\$12,723.27	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$43.93	Ocala	CLPPPC55-TRI	1123613		\$13,221.43	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$53.79	Nception	n64105	fs-souffle5.5oz		\$16,190.79	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-52100	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Lid for 3.25, 4z, and 5.5 Cups, Translucent Plastic Dart PL4N, Sweetheart LUR345 2500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 375	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$22.35	Victoria Bay	VBPCLT4		2500/CASE	\$8,381.25	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$25.17	Choice	127PL400	127PL400		\$9,438.75	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$32.18	Ocala	CLPETPCL55-TRI	1123622		\$12,065.63	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$40.35	Nception	n69105	fs-soufflelid3.25-5.5		\$15,131.25	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-53010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Munchie Cup, 2.4z Snack Cup Snack Cup with Closing Top, Grease Resistant Solo GF24 or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 25	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$90.71	Dart	GF24		1000/CASE	\$2,267.75	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$99.79	Dart	GF24-00645	N/A		\$2,494.69	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$147.24	Solo	gf24	fs-munchie2.4		\$3,681.00	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$265.04	Solo	760GF24	760GF24		\$6,626.00	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-53100	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Parfait Cup, 9z, Clear Plastic Squat Cup Dart TP9R or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 264	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$32.12	Victoria Bay	PTC09D92		1000/CASE	\$8,479.68	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$40.84	Choice	500CC9	500CC9		\$10,781.76	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$43.90	Nception	n60109	fs-petcup9oz		\$11,589.60	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$50.24	Dart	TP9R	N/A		\$13,262.70	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-53110	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Lid for 9z Parfait Cup Clear Plastic, Dome, No Hole, Lid Must Fit 53100 Dart DNR662 or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 73	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$16.90	Victoria Bay	VB92NS		1000/CASE	\$1,233.70	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$34.19	Choice	500LDOMENH	500LDOMENH		\$2,495.87	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$47.12	Fineline	3192dl	fs-petdomelid92		\$3,439.76	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$64.06	Dart	DNR662	762912		\$4,676.56	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-53150	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Parfait Cup, 12z, Clear Plastic Pactiv YP1412CS or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 25	
88888	NO AWARD		\$0.00					\$0.00	☒
32200	Imperial Dade		\$40.61	Victoria Bay	VG12CF		1000/CASE	\$1,015.25	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$45.59	Choice	500CC12	500CC12		\$1,139.75	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$52.08	Nception	n60112	fs-pet12oz-cs		\$1,302.00	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$61.58	Dart	TP12	N/A		\$1,539.38	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-415-53155	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Parfait Cup Insert, 4z, Clear Plastic Fits 975-415-53150 Pactiv PP04 or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 17	
88888	NO AWARD		\$0.00					\$0.00	☒
32200	Imperial Dade		\$25.17	Pactiv	CI4		1000/CASE	\$427.89	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$47.97	Choice	500CT4	500CT4		\$815.49	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$53.55	Fineline	310498in	fs-petinsert		\$910.35	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$151.19	Dart	PF35C1	843599		\$2,570.19	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 24 of 44

<i>Item:</i>	975-415-53160	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Parfait Cup Lid, Flat, No Straw Slot, Clear Fits 975-415-53150 Pactiv YLP24CNH or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	101	
88888	NO AWARD							\$0.00	☒
32200	Imperial Dade		\$16.90 Victoria Bay	VB92NS		1000/CASE		\$1,706.90	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$28.49 Choice	500LFLATNH	500LFLATNH			\$2,877.49	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$39.88 Fineline	3198fl	fs-petlidnoslot			\$4,027.88	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$42.49 Dart	662TP	1003010			\$4,291.24	☐

Cutlery & Serving Utensils

<i>Item:</i>	975-417-55010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Spork Packet (Spork, Straw, and 8x10 Napkin) Polypropylene, Medium Weight, White, Individually Wrapped Berkley 1175670 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	4123	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$18.04 Choice	346WSNSM	346WSNSM			\$74,378.92	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$18.21 ACR	3KP203W06	N/A			\$75,090.14	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$18.55 Nception	nschoolkit	fs-cutleryschool			\$76,481.65	☒
32200	Imperial Dade		\$31.95 Victoria Bay	3PCKIT		2000/CASE		\$131,729.85	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-417-55020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Knives, Polypropylene, Bulk Medium Weight, White Berkley 1011000 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	72	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$5.69 Choice	130WKNIFE	130WKNIFE	6 1/2"		\$409.68	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$5.95 Victoria Bay	KNIVE		1000/CASE		\$428.40	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$6.05 Ocala	WMPPK-TRI	785385	LW		\$435.60	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$8.25 Nception	n51113	fs-knifemw/white			\$594.00	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-417-55030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Teaspoons, Polypropylene, Bulk Medium Weight, White Berkley 1013000 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	429	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$4.74 Choice	130WSPOON	130WSPOON			\$2,033.46	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 25 of 44

32200	Imperial Dade		\$5.95	Victoria Bay	SPOON		1000/CASE	\$2,552.55	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$6.05	Ocala	WMPPTS-TRI	785387		\$2,595.45	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$8.25	Nception	n51111	fs-spoonmwwht		\$3,539.25	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-417-55040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Soup Spoons, Polypropylene, Bulk Medium Weight, White Berkley 1014000 or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 103	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$5.69	Choice	130WSSPOON	130WSSPOON		\$586.07	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$5.95	Victoria Bay	SOUP		1000/CASE	\$612.85	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$6.05	Ocala	WMPPSS-TRI	785386		\$623.15	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$8.25	Crystalware	ssppwp1000	fs-spoonsoupmwwh		\$849.75	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-417-55050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sporks, Polypropylene, Bulk Medium Weight, White Berkley 1015000 or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 259	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$5.69	Choice	130WSPORK	130WSPORK		\$1,473.71	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$7.31	Berkley	1015000	N/A		\$1,893.94	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$8.25	Nception	n51114	fs-sporkmw/white		\$2,136.75	☒
32200	Imperial Dade		\$9.99	Victoria Bay	WSK		1000/CASE	\$2,587.41	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-417-55070	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Forks, Polypropylene, Bulk Medium Weight, White Berkley 1012000 or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 646	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$5.69	Choice	130WFORK	130WFORK		\$3,675.74	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$5.95	Victoria Bay	FORK		1000/CASE	\$3,843.70	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$6.05	Ocala	WMPPF-TRI	785384		\$3,908.30	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$8.25	Nception	n51112	fs-forkmw/wht		\$5,329.50	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 26 of 44

<i>Item:</i>	975-417-55090	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cutlery Kit (Fork, Straw, and 10x12 Napkin) Polypropylene, Medium Weight, White, Individually Wrapped Berkley 1172680 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1185	
73365	Stigler Supply			\$19.87	Wallace	6405	fs-cutkitfkstnap	\$23,545.95	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$22.00	Berkley	1172680	N/A	\$26,070.00	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-417-55100	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cutlery Kit (Fork, Teaspoon, Straw & Napkin) Polypropylene, Durable, White, Individually Wrapped Crystal Ware FTSN500 or approved equal 500 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	6966	
73365	Stigler Supply			\$19.50	Wallace	3616	fs-cutkitftsnpkn	\$135,837.00	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$22.19	Berkley	1172370	N/A	\$154,558.13	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-417-55110	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cutlery Kit (Teaspoon, Straw & Napkin) Polypropylene, Medium Weight, White, Individually Wrapped Wallace Pkg 3613 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	1286	
73365	Stigler Supply			\$19.88	Wallace	3613	fs-cutkittstnap	\$25,565.68	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$22.19	Berkley	1173670	N/A	\$28,533.13	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-417-55120	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cutlery Kit (Spork, Milk Straw & Napkin) Polypropylene, Medium Weight, White, Individually Wrapped Crystal Ware SKPPWP1000 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	85	
73365	Stigler Supply			\$18.55	Nception	nschoolkit	fs-cutleryschool	\$1,576.75	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$19.38	Berkley	1175670	839694	\$1,646.88	☐
32200	Imperial Dade			\$31.95	Victoria Bay	3PCKIT	2000/CASE	\$2,715.75	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-417-55130	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cutlery Kit (Milk Straw & Napkin) Individually Wrapped Wallace Pkg 3655 or approved equal 2000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	268	
32200	Imperial Dade			\$16.50	Victoria Bay	NSKIT	1000/CASE	\$4,422.00	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$20.70	Berkley	1176700	N/A	\$5,547.60	☐
73365	Stigler Supply			\$21.10	Wallace	3655	fs-cutkitstrwnpk	\$5,654.80	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 27 of 44

Containers, Foam

<i>Item:</i>	975-419-60010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Container, Hinged, 1 Compartment White Laminated Foam, Two Tabs, 9 x 9 x 3.5 Inches Pactiv YTD19901 or approved equal 150 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	33	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$17.85	Pactiv	YTD19901	150/CASE		\$589.05	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$22.39	Dart	90HTPF1R	722017		\$738.79	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$22.79	Dart	30190HTPF1R	30190HTPF1R	9" x 9" x 3" - 200/Case	\$752.07	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$25.71	Darnel	du4061101	fs-hingefoam9		\$848.43	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-419-60020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Container, Hinged, 3 Compartments White Laminated Foam, Two Tabs, 9 x 9 x 3.5 Inches Pactiv YTD19903 or approved equal 150 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	361	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$17.85	Pactiv	YTD19903	150/CASE		\$6,443.85	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$22.61	Dart	90HTPF3R	839616		\$8,163.11	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$22.79	Dart	30190HTPF3R	30190HTPF3R	9" x 9" x 3" - 200/Case	\$8,227.19	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$25.71	Darnel	du4063101	fs-hingefoam9/3cmpt		\$9,281.31	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-419-60040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Container, 4z, Foam Squat Style, 1000 per Case Dart 4J6 or approved equal 20/50 Pkg Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	25	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$31.21	Dart	4J6	1000/CASE		\$780.25	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$34.19	Dart	3014J6	3014J6		\$854.75	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$34.34	Dart	4J6	722095		\$858.44	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$42.50	Dart	4j6	fs-4j6		\$1,062.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-419-60050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Lids, White Plastic, Vented For 4z Food Containers (Unified #975-419-60040) Dart 6JL or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	27	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$20.27	Dart	6L	1000/CASE		\$547.29	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 28 of 44

11110	11400 Inc.		\$27.54	Dart	3016JL	3016JL		\$743.58	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$28.00	Dart	6jl	fs-6jl		\$756.00	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$32.24	Dart	16JL	1003035		\$870.41	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-419-60060	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Container, 6z, Foam Squat Style, 1000 per Case Dart 6SJ12 or approved equal 20/50 Pkg Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 171	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$43.38	Dart	6SJ12		1000/CASE	\$7,417.98	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$47.49	Dart	3016SJ12	3016SJ12		\$8,120.79	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$47.73	Dart	6SJ12	722238		\$8,160.98	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$59.05	Dart	6sj12	fs-6sj12		\$10,097.55	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-419-60070	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Container, 8z, Foam Squat Style, 1000 per Case Dart 8SJ12 or approved equal 20/50 Pkg Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 25	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$45.68	Dart	8SJ12		1000/CASE	\$1,142.00	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$49.39	Dart	3018SJ12	3018SJ12		\$1,234.75	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$50.25	Dart	8SJ12	723303		\$1,256.25	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$62.17	Dart	8sj12	fs-8sj12		\$1,554.25	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-419-60080	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Lids, White Plastic, Vented For 6 and 8z Squat Containers (Unified #975-419-60060 and 60070) Dart 12JL or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 25	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$26.29	Dart	12JL		1000/CASE	\$657.25	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$28.93	Dart	12JL	722267		\$723.13	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$34.42	Dart	12jl	fs-12jl		\$860.50	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$36.09	Dart	30112JL	30112JL		\$902.25	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-419-60120	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Container, 8z, Foam Extra Squat Style Dart 8SJ20 or approved equal 20/50 Pkg Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	127	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$55.78 Dart	8SJ20		1000/CASE		\$7,084.06	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$61.36 Dart	8SJ20	722099			\$7,793.04	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$61.74 Dart	3018SJ20	3018SJ20			\$7,840.98	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$73.02 Dart	8sj20	fs-8sj20			\$9,273.54	☒

<i>Item:</i>	975-419-60130	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Lids, Translucent Plastic, Vented For 12z Squat and 8z Extra Squat Containers (Unified #975-419-60120) Dart 20JL or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	26	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$34.87 Dart	20JL		1000/CASE		\$906.62	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$38.36 Dart	20JL	722103			\$997.43	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$40.84 Dart	30120JL	30120JL			\$1,061.84	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$45.68 Dart	20jl	fs-20jl			\$1,187.68	☒

Containers, Paper

<i>Item:</i>	975-420-15010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Food Container, Paper, Round, White, 8z Poly Coated, for Hot / Cold Food AmerCare PFC8WV2 or approved equal 500 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	223	
73365	Stigler Supply		\$42.92 Americare	pfc8wv2	fs-contsoup08			\$9,571.16	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$47.10 Innopak	198453838	946128			\$10,503.30	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$55.23 Victoria Bay	VB8FCW		1000/CASE		\$12,316.29	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$59.84 Choice	760SOUP8WB	760SOUP8WB	1000/Case		\$13,344.32	☐

<i>Item:</i>	975-420-15015	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Lid for 8z Round Food Container, Vented AmerCare CL81216W or approved equal 500 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	149	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$35.42 Victoria Bay	VBTFCPPL		1000/CASE		\$5,277.58	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$58.93 Americare	cl812w	fs-contsoulid			\$8,780.57	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$64.44	Innopak	193955484	946129		\$9,601.19	☐
11110	11400 Inc.	\$69.34	Choice	760SOUP16WBL	760SOUP16WBL	6z-16z - 1000/Case	\$10,331.66	☐

Containers, Plastic

<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70010	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Nacho Tray, Plastic, 2 Compartment, Small, Clear 6 1/8 x 5 1/8 x 1 1/2 Inches, Suitable for Hot or Cold Foods WNA 21505 or approved equal 500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	27
11110	11400 Inc.			\$22.32	Carnival King	433NACHOS	433NACHOS		\$602.64	☐
32200	Imperial Dade			\$35.17	Pactiv	YCI88062		500/CASE	\$949.59	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$42.49	Dart	C56NT2	N/A		\$1,147.16	☐
73365	Stigler Supply			\$111.63	WNA	21897	fs-nachoblack		\$3,014.01	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70015	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Nacho Tray, Plastic, 2 Compartment, Large, Black 8 x 6 1/4 x 1 9/16 Inches, Suitable for Hot or Cold Foods WNA 29191 or approved equal 500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	150
11110	11400 Inc.			\$29.44	Carnival King	433NACHOL	433NACHOL	Clear	\$4,416.00	☐
73365	Stigler Supply			\$53.24	DFI	lb873b2	fs-nachoclear		\$7,986.00	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$59.61	Dart	C68NT2	1043622		\$8,941.88	☐
32200	Imperial Dade			\$62.62	WNA	21506		500/CASE	\$9,393.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70020	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Nacho / Snack Tray, Plastic, 3 Compartment, Black Suitable for Hot or Cold Foods, 6 1/2 x 5 x 1 1/2 Inches WNA 21903 or approved equal 1000 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	72
32200	Imperial Dade			\$95.13	WNA	21903		1000/CASE	\$6,849.36	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$104.65	WNA	21903	N/A		\$7,534.80	☐
73365	Stigler Supply			\$115.18	WNA	21903	fs-nacho3		\$8,292.96	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70025	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Salad-Entrée Base (Bowl), Round, Plastic, Black, 28z 8.88"D x 1.64"H, 28z Capacity Polar Pak 82638 or approved equal 250 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	25
32200	Imperial Dade			\$76.82	WNA	82638		250/CASE	\$1,920.50	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 31 of 44

76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$84.51	Polar Pak	82638	N/A		\$2,112.81	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70027	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Salad-Entrée Lid, Round, Plastic, Clear 9.04"D x 1.78"H Polar Pak 82639 or approved equal 250 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 25	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$70.78	WNA	82639		250/CASE	\$1,769.50	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$77.86	Polar Pak	82639	N/A		\$1,946.56	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Salad Bowl, Hinged, Deep, Small Black Base, Clear Dome, 6.63" x 2.84", 18z Capacity, New Anti-Condensation Technology in Cold Temps, Leak-Resistant Lid Fit Anchor Packing GC600D or approved equal 200 Count					<i>Est Qty:</i> 25	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$37.99	Choice	500TO663	500TO663	6" x 6" x 3" Microwaveable	\$949.75	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$42.14	Pactiv	12095		150/CASE	\$1,053.50	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$63.88	Anchor	4776502	N/A		\$1,596.88	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$79.25	Anchor	gc600d	gc600d		\$1,981.25	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Containers, Plastic, Clear, 4 Compartments Greenware On-The-Go Boxes (100% from Plants) Fabrikal 9509506 or approved equal 300 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 8	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$61.90	Pactiv	GS64		300/CASE	\$495.20	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$71.66	Dart	SBTG4	1144102		\$573.30	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$101.64	Dart	301SBTG4	301SBTG4		\$813.12	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$133.54	Dart	sbtg4	fs-snackbox		\$1,068.32	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70045	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Container Lids, Recessed, Plastic, Clear Greenware Fabrikal 9509521 or approved equal 300 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 6	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$45.83	Pactiv	LGS6		300/CASE	\$274.98	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$49.19	Dart	SBTGRL	1144101		\$295.13	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$60.32	Dart	301SBTGRL	301SBTGRL		\$361.92	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 32 of 44

73365	Stigler Supply		\$78.10	Dart	sbtgrl	fs-snackboxlid		\$468.60	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Container, Plastic, Invisi-Bowl, 16z, Black Suitable for Cold or Hot Foods, Up to 180 Degrees, 17.5 mil OPS, 5 5/8 x 5 5/8 x 1 3/4 ParPak 24017 or approved equal 500 Count					<i>Est Qty:</i> 56	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$45.13	Dart	B16SB	844433		\$2,527.00	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$45.33	Fineline	5016bk	fs-bowlpet16oz		\$2,538.48	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$57.47	Dart	301B16SB	301B16SB	PresentaBowls Pro - 504/Case	\$3,218.32	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$76.35	WNA	24017		500/CASE	\$4,275.60	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70070	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Container, 1 Compartment, Clear Plastic 9 x 6.5 x 2.75 Inches, with Hinged Lid DFI LBH617 or approved equal 350 Case Count					<i>Est Qty:</i> 80	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$53.45	Dart	C35UT1	722207		\$4,276.00	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$58.84	Detroit Forming	LBH615		350/CASE	\$4,707.20	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$80.47	DFI	lbh617	fs-hingedclear9x6		\$6,437.60	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70095	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Container, Carry-Out, Clear Plastic, Square, 6 Inches Hinged Lid, Smart Lock with Snap Lock Corners Dart C57PST1 or approved equal 500 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 646	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$38.63	Pactiv	YCI82160		500/CASE	\$24,954.98	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$41.99	Dart	301C57PST1	301C57PST1		\$27,125.54	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$51.38	Dart	C57PST1	722325		\$33,188.25	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$53.20	Nception	n74406	fs-hingeclr6/300	300 per case	\$34,367.20	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70098	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Container, Carry-Out, Clear Plastic, Square, 8 Inches Hinged Lid, Bar Lock DFI LBH-5802 or approved equal 250 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 85	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$33.33	Pactiv	YCI82120		200/CASE	\$2,833.05	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$44.17	Dart	301C90PST1	301C90PST1		\$3,754.45	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$51.86	Dart	C90PST1	722206		\$4,408.31	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 33 of 44

73365	Stigler Supply		\$65.61	DFI	lbh5802	fs-hingeclr8x8		\$5,576.85	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70100	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Container, Carry-Out, Clear Plastic, Square, 9 Inches Hinged Lid, Smart Lock with Snap Lock Corners, Clamshell Durable PXT900 or approved equal 250 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 352	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$47.72	Pactiv	YCI82110	200/CASE		\$16,797.44	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$49.87	Dart	301C95PST1	301C95PST1	8 7/8" x 9 3/8" x 3" - 200/Case	\$17,554.24	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$60.88	Nception	n74409	fs-hingeclrpp9		\$21,429.76	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$61.23	Dart	C95PST1	722102		\$21,551.20	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70110	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Container & Lid Combo, Plastic, Round, 24z Microwavable, Black Container, Clear Lid, Stackable, Microwave & Freezer Safe, Cut/Leak/Crack Resistant Empress EMBL24R or approved equal 150 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 54	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$22.52	Victoria Bay	VBINRO24	150/CASE		\$1,216.08	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$23.27	Choice	129MCR24B	129MCR24B		\$1,256.58	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$27.30	Crystalware		fs-contplast24		\$1,474.20	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$38.48	Kari Out	MT 1710B	722128		\$2,077.65	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70115	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Container & Lid Combo, Plastic, Rectangle, 38z Microwavable, Black Container, Clear Lid, Stackable, Microwave & Freezer Safe, Cut/Leak/Crack Resistant Empress or approved equal 150 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 41	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$29.92	Victoria Bay	VBINRE38	150/CASE		\$1,226.72	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$31.34	Choice	129MCS38B	129MCS38B		\$1,284.94	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$42.53	Kari Out	MT 6350B	722633		\$1,743.53	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$48.48	Crystalware	p38crtb150	fs-contplast38		\$1,987.68	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70120	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Container, 9 Inch Hoagie, Rectangular, Clear Plastic 9 x 5 x 3 Inches, Hinged Lid and Snap Lock Corners, Clamshell Durable PXT395 or approved equal 200 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i> 25	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$29.76	Pactiv	YCI81049	250/CASE		\$744.00	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$52.24	Dart	301C35UT1	301C35UT1	9" x 5 3/8" x 3 1/2" - 250/Case	\$1,306.00	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 34 of 44

76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$53.45	Dart	C35UT1	722207		\$1,336.25	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$80.47	DFI	lbh617	fs-hingedclear9x6 350 per case		\$2,011.75	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70130	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Sandwedge, Clear Plastic, Hinged Lid 6.5 x 3.5 x 3 Inches Anchor DVH1101 or approved equal 250 Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i> 30	
11110	11400 Inc.	\$34.19	Choice	127SANDWEDGE	127SANDWEDGE	200/Case	\$1,025.70	☐
32200	Imperial Dade	\$42.81	Anchor	DVH1101		250/CASE	\$1,284.30	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$44.50	Anchor	4511019	710139		\$1,335.00	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$66.25	WNA	21507	fs-hingesand		\$1,987.50	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70140	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Casserole Dish, Black, Oval, 12z No Lid Anchor MW 912B or approved equal 250 Count Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i> 25	
32200	Imperial Dade	\$26.16	Pactiv	CN85512		250/CASE	\$654.00	☒
73365	Stigler Supply	\$53.79	WNA	m912b	m912b	discontued	\$1,344.75	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$87.14	Anchor	4541250	N/A		\$2,178.44	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70535	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Portion Tray, Plastic, Square, Black, 5z 3 1/16 x 3 1/16 x 1 1/4 Inches, 9 mil WNA 21929 or approved equal 2500 Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i> 679	
32200	Imperial Dade	\$47.22	WNA	21929		2500/CASE	\$32,062.38	☒
73365	Stigler Supply	\$51.91	WNA	21929	fs-cont5oz		\$35,246.89	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$51.95	WNA	21929	N/A		\$35,274.05	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70540	<i>UOM:</i>	Case	Portion Tray, Plastic, Rectangle, Black, 8z 4 15/16 x 3 5/16 x 1 5/8 Inches, 12.5 mil WNA 21980 or approved equal 1000 Per Case			<i>Est Qty:</i> 46	
32200	Imperial Dade	\$35.43	WNA	21980		1000/CASE	\$1,629.78	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$38.98	WNA	21980	N/A		\$1,792.85	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$46.93	WNA	21980	fs-cont8oz		\$2,158.78	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70542	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Portion Tray, Plastic, Rectangle, Black, 10z 5 x 3 3/8 x 2 Inches, 15 mil WNA 21743 or approved equal 600 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	819	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$27.03 WNA	21743		600/CASE	\$22,137.57	☒	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$30.08 WNA	21743	N/A		\$24,631.43	☐	
73365	Stigler Supply		\$38.24 WNA	21743	fs-cont10oz		\$31,318.56	☒	
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70545	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Lid for 8z and 10z Portion Trays, Clear For Unified # 975-421-70540 and 70542 WNA 21879 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	50	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$35.57 WNA	21879LID		1000/CASE	\$1,778.50	☒	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$39.14 WNA	21879	N/A		\$1,956.88	☐	
73365	Stigler Supply		\$45.59 WNA	21879	fs-cont8ozlid		\$2,279.50	☒	
<i>Item:</i>	975-421-70570	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Stand-Up Lunch Box, With Handle, Plastic, Clear 7 1/2" x 7 3/4" x 3 5/8" Polar Pak 21519 or approved equal 100 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	321	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$35.04 WNA	21552		100/CASE	\$11,247.84	☒	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$38.99 WNA	21552	N/A		\$12,514.99	☐	
73365	Stigler Supply		\$53.73 WNA	21552	fs-lunchboxcl		\$17,247.33	☒	
Wraps (Cling, Foil, Wax)									
<i>Item:</i>	975-425-80010	<i>UOM:</i> Roll	Food Service Film/ Food Wrap, Cling, 12" x 2000' For Hot or Cold Containers, Cutter Box Western Plastics 122 or approved equal				<i>Est Qty:</i>	51	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$9.88 Victoria Bay	12X2M		2000'/ROLL	\$503.88	☒	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$11.87 Choice	18212X2SC	18212X2SC		\$605.37	☐	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$12.79 Anchor	7304422 (TriMark I	722392		\$652.16	☐	
73365	Stigler Supply		\$13.86 Western Plastics	122p	fs-cutfilm12		\$706.86	☒	

Unified Purchasing Cooperative
CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

Page 36 of 44

Item:	975-425-80020	UOM: Roll	Food Service Film/ Food Wrap, Cling, 18" x 2000' For Hot or Cold Containers, Cutter Box Western Plastics 182 or approved equal				Est Qty:	104	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$13.90	Victoria Bay	18X2M	2000'/ROLL		\$1,445.60	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$16.99	Choice	18218X2SC	18218X2SC		\$1,766.96	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$18.49	Anchor	7304482 (TriMark L 722393			\$1,922.70	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$19.14	Western Plastics	182p	fs-cutfilm18		\$1,990.56	☒
Item:	975-425-80030	UOM: Roll	Food Service Film/ Food Wrap, Cling, 24" x 2000' For Hot or Cold Containers, Cutter Box Pactiv 916 or approved equal				Est Qty:	311	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$17.89	Victoria Bay	24X2M	2000'/ROLL		\$5,563.79	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$22.79	Choice	18224X2SC	18224X2SC		\$7,087.69	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$25.51	Anchor	7301724 (TriMark L 722148			\$7,934.39	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$29.22	Western Plastics	242p	fs-cutfilm24		\$9,087.42	☒
Item:	975-425-80040	UOM: Roll	Cling Wrap, Perforated Sheets, 12 x 12 Inches Western Plastics 311 or approved equal 1600 Sheets Per Roll				Est Qty:	272	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$13.31	Anchor	2120120/E151212	1177087		\$3,621.00	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$16.90	Anchor	12X12E15	1600/ROLL		\$4,596.80	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$18.04	Western Plastics	182P1212	182P1212		\$4,906.88	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$20.45	Anchor	2120120	fs-perffilm12		\$5,562.40	☒
Item:	975-425-80050	UOM: Roll	Cling Wrap, Perforated Sheets, 14 x 14 Inches Western Plastics 313 or approved equal 1200 Sheets Per Roll				Est Qty:	25	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$13.50	Anchor	E151414	N/A		\$337.50	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$16.56	Anchor	e151414	fs-perffilm14		\$414.00	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$17.09	Western Plastics	182P1414	182P1414		\$427.25	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$18.92	Anchor	14X14H8	1000/ROLL		\$473.00	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-425-81010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Foil Sheets, Silver, 9 x 10.75 Inches Interfolded Western Plastics 631 or approved equal 12/200 Count Bx/Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	38	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$38.67	Victoria Bay	29100	2400/CASE		\$1,469.46	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$46.54	Choice	1229105CS	1229105CS	3000/Case	\$1,768.52	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$54.34	Ocala	TRI9X10.75	785375		\$2,064.83	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$54.62	Western Plastics	632	fs-foilsheet9x10		\$2,075.56	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-425-81020	<i>UOM:</i> Roll	Aluminum Foil, Standard Gauge, 12" x 1000' Western Plastics WP244 or approved equal				<i>Est Qty:</i>	81	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$17.57	Choice	12212X1ST	12212X1ST		\$1,423.17	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$20.88	Victoria Bay	11203		1000'/ROLL	\$1,691.28	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$25.00	Crystalware	f12000sd	fs-foil12rollmed		\$2,025.00	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$25.74	Ocala	FA1004	1135423		\$2,084.74	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-425-81030	<i>UOM:</i> Roll	Aluminum Foil, Standard Gauge, 18" x 1000' Western Plastics WP293 or approved equal				<i>Est Qty:</i>	51	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$25.64	Choice	12218X1ST	12218X1ST		\$1,307.64	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$33.41	Victoria Bay	11803		1000'/ROLL	\$1,703.91	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$38.11	Ocala	FA1018	1135424		\$1,943.74	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$48.75	Crystalware	f18000sd	fs-foil18rollmed		\$2,486.25	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-425-81045	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Foil Sheets / Wraps, Colored Paper Lined, 10.5 x 14 Inches Please List Available Colors & Vendor Order Nbrs (see Section F) Brown 5C14xx or approved equal 2000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	338	
73365	Stigler Supply		\$97.60	Handy Wacks	fsw62(color)	fs-foilsht(color)		\$32,988.80	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$111.81	Brown Paper	5C14-XX	N/A	GOLD, GREEN, RED, BLUE	\$37,792.63	☐
32200	Imperial Dade		\$120.70	McNairn			3 colors / 2500/CASE	\$40,796.60	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-425-81100	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Foil Sheets / Wraps, Printed, Hamburger Paper Lined, 10.5 x 14 Inches Brown 5C14H or approved equal 2000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	69	
73365	Stigler Supply			\$97.60	Handy Wacks	fsw66hb	fs-foilshtambu	\$6,734.40	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$114.10	Handy Wacks	FSW66HB	N/A	\$7,872.90	☐
32200	Imperial Dade			\$132.76	Bagcraft	852	2000/CASE	\$9,160.44	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-425-81110	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Foil Sheets / Wraps, Printed, Cheeseburger Paper Lined, 10.5 x 14 Inches Brown 5C14CH or approved equal 2000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	170	
73365	Stigler Supply			\$97.60	Handy Wacks	fsw66cb	fs-foilshtcheese	\$16,592.00	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$114.10	Handy Wacks	FSW66CB	N/A	\$19,397.00	☐
32200	Imperial Dade			\$132.76	Bagcraft	853	2000/CASE	\$22,569.20	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-425-82020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Basket Liners, Waxed, 12 x 10.5 Inches Red Gingham Brown 7P12R or approved equal 2000 Count Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	25	
73365	Stigler Supply			\$19.46	Handy Wacks	fdp12rc	fs-wax12redcheck	\$486.50	☒
32200	Imperial Dade			\$57.92	Victoria Bay	VB1210	6000/CASE	\$1,448.00	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$74.63	Brown Paper	2112	N/A	\$1,865.63	☐
11110	11400 Inc.			\$80.27	Choice	150398	150398 12" x 12" - 5000/Case	\$2,006.75	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-425-82030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Deli Paper, Dry-Waxed, Junior 8 x 10.75 Inches, Interfolded Bagcraft 05291 or approved equal 12/500 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	45	
32200	Imperial Dade			\$39.02	Victoria Bay	VB810	6000/CASE	\$1,755.90	☒
11110	11400 Inc.			\$44.64	Choice	433DS8	433DS8	\$2,008.80	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$49.08	Handy Wacks	EZ-8	N/A	\$2,208.38	☐
73365	Stigler Supply			\$58.98	Handy Wacks	ez8	fs-waxdeli8	\$2,654.10	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-425-82040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Baking Pan Liner, Disposable Greaseproof, Quilon Coated, 16 3/8 x 24 3/8 Inches, 25 Lb Light Weight Brown 162-1 or approved equal 1000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	901	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$38.20	Victoria Bay	VB25Q		1000/CASE	\$34,418.20	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$51.24	Handy Wacks	PL-25-1	722029		\$46,164.99	☐
11110	11400 Inc.		\$52.72	Baker's Mark	433NLINER	433NLINER	16" x 24"	\$47,500.72	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$58.46	Schinner	n49-1	fs-quilon16x24		\$52,672.46	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-425-82045	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Baking Pan Liner, Disposable, Half Pan Greaseproof, Quilon Coated, 16 3/8 x 12 1/8 Inches, 25 Lb Light Weight Brown 161-2 or approved equal 2000 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	35	
11110	11400 Inc.		\$36.57	Baker's Mark	433NLINER2	433NLINER2	12" x 16" - 1000/Case	\$1,279.95	☐
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$54.80	Handy Wacks	PL1216	722029		\$1,918.00	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$75.41	Schinner	19012	fs-quilon16x12		\$2,639.35	☒
32200	Imperial Dade		\$105.82	Norpak	F25Q1216		4000/CASE	\$3,703.70	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-425-83050	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pan Liners, Shallow, 34" x 12" Fits 2" and 4" Pans Pansaver 42001 or approved equal 100 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	62	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$31.25	Handgards	304985021	N/A		\$1,937.50	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$32.89	Handgards	304985021	fs-polypanliners		\$2,039.18	☒
32200	Imperial Dade		\$50.23	Elkay	.PL3412		100/CASE	\$3,114.26	☒
11110	11400 Inc.		\$52.72	LK Pkg	572PTL3412	572PTL3412	200/Case	\$3,268.64	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-425-83060	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Pan Liners, Deep, 34" x 18" Fits 6" Pans Pansaver 42002 or approved equal 50 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	126	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$21.21	Handgards	304985431	1177597		\$2,672.78	☐
73365	Stigler Supply		\$24.24	Handgards	304985431	fs-polypanlinernd		\$3,054.24	☒
32200	Imperial Dade		\$64.70	Elkay	PL3418		100/CASE	\$8,152.20	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

11110	11400 Inc.	\$80.27	LK Pkg	572PTL3418	572PTL3418	200/Case	\$10,114.02	☐
-------	------------	---------	--------	------------	------------	----------	-------------	--------------------------

Cafeteria Paper Miscellaneous

<i>Item:</i>	975-499-90030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Straws, Plastic, 5.75 Inches Regular, Wrapped White with Red Stripe Dispozo MSW24-500S or approved equal 24/ 500 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i> 189	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$31.76	ACR	STNJM1460504	N/A		\$6,003.11	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$39.20	Crystal	SMWRIW24500	fs-strawmilk		\$7,408.80	☒
32200	Imperial Dade	\$42.96	Victoria Bay	76009757		12000/CASE	\$8,119.44	☒
11110	11400 Inc.	\$47.49	Choice	485WJ5WH	485WJ5WH	Slim White Wrapped	\$8,975.61	☐

<i>Item:</i>	975-499-90040	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Straws, Plastic, 10.25 Inches, Wrapped Translucent Dispozo DSTGW4-300T or approved equal 4/ 300 Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i> 25	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$9.04	ACR	STNGT2601003	N/A		\$225.94	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$16.92	Americare	stngct2601001	fs-straw10.25		\$423.00	☒
32200	Imperial Dade	\$18.96	Victoria Bay	266		2000/CASE	\$474.00	☒
11110	11400 Inc.	\$27.07	Choice	485WG10TN	485WG10TN	10" Translucent Wrapped - 2000/C	\$676.75	☐

Cleaning Items

<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90005	<i>UOM:</i> Box	Green Scour Pads, Non-Metallic, 6 x 9 Inches Medium Duty, Green for Pots, Pans, Coffee Makers, etc. Treleoni 96 or approved equal 60 Pads Per Box				<i>Est Qty:</i> 185	
11110	11400 Inc.	\$1.89	Lavex	483MDDGSCOUR	483MDDGSCOUR	9" x 6" x 3/8" - 10/Pack	\$349.65	☐
32200	Imperial Dade	\$3.76	Victoria Bay	VB96MSP		20/BOX	\$695.60	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp	\$4.39	ACS	96-601-TRI	1068467		\$811.69	☐
73365	Stigler Supply	\$20.85	ACS	160201	op-96c-cs		\$3,857.25	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90010	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Lime & Scale Remover For Use in Dishwashers Chemical Universe or approved equal 4/ 1 Gal Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	132	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$36.32	Victoria Bay	K01080	4/CASE		\$4,794.24	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$52.65	Chem u	cu5010-4	det-5010-4		\$6,949.80	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$55.29	Glissen	300183	1176641	4/1GAL	\$7,297.95	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90020	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Oven Cleaner, Aerosol Industrial Strength Aero 450420 or approved equal 12/ 20z Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	25	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$41.02	Victoria Bay	CP824VB	12/CASE		\$1,025.50	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$49.63	Chase	5177	Aer-540420		\$1,240.75	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$89.73	State Cleaning	107577	724124		\$2,243.20	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90025	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Detergent, Dishmachine, Liquid, Low Temp Machines Concentrated Formula, For Use in Low Temp Machines Only Ecolab or approved equal 2.5 Gallon Container				<i>Est Qty:</i>	15	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$35.23	Victoria Bay	K01082	4/CASE		\$528.45	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$87.17	State Cleaning	117616	839640	4/1GAL	\$1,307.52	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90026	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Detergent, Dishmachine, Liquid, High Temp Machines Heavy Duty, Intended for Use in High Temp Machines, Effective in Hot or Cold Water Systems, Biodegradable Chemical Universe 5412 or approved equal 5 Gallon Pail				<i>Est Qty:</i>	349	
32200	Imperial Dade		\$43.63	Victoria Bay	K01181	1/PAIL		\$15,226.87	☒
73365	Stigler Supply		\$74.77	Chem u	cu5412-5	det-5412-5		\$26,094.73	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp		\$92.16	State Cleaning	117617	839636	5 GALLON	\$32,163.84	☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90027	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Detergent, Dishmachine Low Phosphorus Performance MUST BE FOR USE IN HIGH & LOW TEMP MACHINES Ecolab 6100184 or approved equal 2/ 9 Lbs Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	17	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$92.16	State Cleaning	117617	839636	5 GALLON	\$1,566.72	☐
32200	Imperial Dade			\$99.82	Victoria Bay	K01078		4/8LB	\$1,696.94	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90030	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Detergent, Pots & Pans, Manual, Liquid Concentrated, High Foaming, Gentle on Hands, Cherry Scent Chemical Universe 5230 or approved equal 12/ 32z Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	63	
32200	Imperial Dade			\$34.47	Victoria Bay	K01038		12/CASE	\$2,171.61	☒
73365	Stigler Supply			\$34.84	Chem u	ssc5230	det-pot&pan-qt	6/32oz	\$2,194.92	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$45.90	Glissen	300060TRIM	1101031	4/1GAL	\$2,891.70	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90031	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Detergent, Pots & Pans, Manual, Liquid Concentrated, High Foaming, Gentle on Hands, Cherry Scent Chemical Universe 5230 or approved equal 5 Gallon Pail					<i>Est Qty:</i>	45	
32200	Imperial Dade			\$47.45	Victoria Bay	K01036		1/PAIL	\$2,135.25	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$56.71	Glissen	300059TRIMBS	1101029	5 GALLON	\$2,552.06	☐
73365	Stigler Supply			\$76.28	Chem u	cu5230-5	det-pot&pan-5gl		\$3,432.60	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90032	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Cleaner, Pots & Pans, Manual, Regular Scent, Concentrate Grip Handle Bottles (contains water, sodium lauryl sulfate, sodium laureth sulfate, lauramine oxide, alcohol denat., sodium chloride, PPG-26, sodium hydroxide, phenoxyethanol, methylisothiazolinone, fragrance, blue 1) Dawn 45112 or approved equal 8/ 38z Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	75	
32200	Imperial Dade			\$42.00	P&G	DAWN		8/CASE	\$3,150.00	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$45.90	Glissen	300060TRIM	1101031	4/1GAL	\$3,442.50	☐
73365	Stigler Supply			\$57.53	P&G	45112	pgc45112		\$4,314.75	☒

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90040	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Detergent, Laundry, Powder Industrial, Low Suds, Lemon Scent Boardwalk Huracan 40 or approved equal 40 Lb Pail				<i>Est Qty:</i>	75	
32200	Imperial Dade			\$35.48	Diamond Chemical	SIGNAL15		50 LBS	\$2,661.00 ☒
73365	Stigler Supply			\$38.17	Boardwalk	bwkhuracan	det-pwdlaundry		\$2,862.75 ☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$45.38	TMA Chemnet	10862C	722676	25 LBS	\$3,403.13 ☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90060	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Sanitizer, Quat, Hard Surface, Liquid For Use on Hard, Non-Porous Food Contact Surfaces & in 3 Compartment Sinks Chemical Universe 5240 or approved equal 4/ 1 Gal Per Case				<i>Est Qty:</i>	85	
32200	Imperial Dade			\$50.76	Victoria Bay	C00180		4/CASE	\$4,314.60 ☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$78.59	State Cleaning	117498	722623	4/1GAL	\$6,680.32 ☐
73365	Stigler Supply			\$83.88	Chem u	cu5240	det-5240-gl		\$7,129.80 ☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90065	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Sanitizer, Chlorine, Ready to Use 10% Chlorine, For Low Temp Dish Machines Chemical Universe 5430-5 or approved equal 5 Gallon Pail				<i>Est Qty:</i>	100	
32200	Imperial Dade			\$35.42	Victoria Bay	K01087		1/PAIL	\$3,542.00 ☒
73365	Stigler Supply			\$44.94	Chem u	cu5435	det-5435-5		\$4,494.00 ☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$50.30	State Cleaning	117605	839631	5 GALLON	\$5,030.40 ☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90070	<i>UOM:</i> Each	Rinse Additive, Dishmachine Concentrated, Eliminates Filming & Spotting Chemical Universe 5420 or approved equal 5 Gallon Pail				<i>Est Qty:</i>	213	
32200	Imperial Dade			\$58.51	Victoria Bay	K01098		1/PAIL	\$12,462.63 ☒
73365	Stigler Supply			\$80.07	Chem u	cu5420	det-5420-d5		\$17,054.91 ☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$128.00	State Cleaning	117698	839633	5 GALLON	\$27,264.00 ☐

Unified Purchasing Cooperative

CP-2024 Bid Tabulation

<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90090	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Degreaser, Concentrated, Multi-Purpose No Phosphates, Biodegradable Korkay D1024 or approved equal 6/ 1 Gal Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	50	
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$44.94	Glissen	300184	1176642	4/1GAL	\$2,246.88	☐
73365	Stigler Supply			\$55.38	Chem u	ssc6178-c4x1	cd-d1024-cs	4 gal cs	\$2,769.00	☒
32200	Imperial Dade			\$60.70	Victoria Bay	G00451		2/CASE	\$3,035.00	☒
<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90110	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Fryer Cleaner, Boil Out Non-Caustic, RTU 26/ 8z Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	10	
73365	Stigler Supply							can source do not stock		☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$60.90	Reliable	CBD991209	1206375	36/2OZ	\$609.00	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90120	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Filter Powder, for Fryers Frymaster 8030002 or approved equal 80/ 1z Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	10	
73365	Stigler Supply							can source do not stock		☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$148.50	Frymaster	8030002	707459	80/1OZ	\$1,485.00	☐
<i>Item:</i>	975-650-90130	<i>UOM:</i> Case	Filter Sheets, for Fryers, 12.5" x 17.75" FDA Accepted, NSF Certified Frymaster 8030003 or approved equal 100 Per Case					<i>Est Qty:</i>	10	
73365	Stigler Supply			\$62.84	Americare	fe1422w	fs-fryfilter1422	14x22, 1.5" hole.	\$628.40	☒
76755	TriMark SS Kemp			\$101.88	Zink Foodservice	550F-24	720076		\$1,018.75	☐